BEFORE THE P.	ATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
HTC CORPO	RATION and HTC AMERICA, INC., Petitioners,
	v.
PARTHENON UN	IFIED MEMORY ARCHITECTURE LLC, Patent Owner.
C	Case No. IPR2016-01135 ¹
	J.S. Patent No. 5,812,789

¹ Case IPR2017-00512 has been joined with this proceeding.



Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c), Petitioners HTC Corporation and HTC America, Inc. ("Petitioners") and Patent Owner Parthenon Unified Memory Architecture LLC ("Patent Owner") (collectively the "Parties") jointly request that Exhibit 1026, a true copy of the written HTC-PUMA Written Agreement (Oct. 4, 2017) between the Parties referenced in the Joint Motion to Terminate Proceeding, be treated as business confidential information and kept separate from the file of the involved patent.

Dated: October 6, 2017

/Masood Anjom/ Masood Anjom Reg. No. 62,167 Counsel for Patent Owner Respectfully Submitted,

/Joseph A. Micallef/ Joseph A. Micallef Reg. No. 39,772 Counsel for Petitioners



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I hereby certify that on this 6th day of October, 2017, I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing and any accompanying exhibits by electronic mail on the following counsel:

Masood Anjom, manjom@azalaw.com
Amir Alavi, aalavi@azalaw.com
Scott Clark, sclark@azalaw.com
Michael McBride, mmcbride@azalaw.com
Justin Chen, jchen@azalaw.com
Gregory J. Gonsalves, gonsalves@gonsalveslawfirm.com

Dated: October 6, 2017 Respectfully Submitted,

/Joseph Micallef/
Joseph A. Micallef
Reg. No. 39,772
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K Street NW
Washington, DC 20005
jmicallef@sidley.com
(202) 736-8914
Attorney for Petitioners HTC
Corporation and HTC America, Inc.

